

Tanzania

PLOT 134-140 KINGSWAY/MAFINGA STREET (OFF KINONDONI ROAD) P.O. BOX 9182 DAR ES SALAAM

Tanzania Tel: 266-8000 Fax: 266-8749

Vendor: 0000002360 CITY FURNITURE KALUTA STREET P.O.BOX 20091 DAR ES SALAAM zania

Purchase Order

Page 2
Ship Via
Common
Currency
TZS

Ship To:

PLOT 134-140 KINGSWAY/MAFINGA STREET (OFF KINODONI ROAD)

P.O. BOX 9182 DAR ES SALAAM Tanzania

266-8000 Tel: Fax: 266-8749

Bill To:

PLOT 134-140 KINGSWAY/MAFINGA STREET (OFF KINONDONI ROAD)

P.O. BOX 9182 DAR ES SALAAM

Tanzania 266-8000 266-8749 Tel: Fax:

		T dX, 200-0143							
Ln-Sch	ı İtem	Description	Quantity	UOM	Due Date	Unit Price	Line Total		
8-1	56101703E	Filing cabinets 2 drawer	2.00	EA	14/02/2012	420,000.00	840,000.00		
9-1	56101504E	Secretary Chairs	1.00	EA	14/02/2012	195,000.00	195,000.00		
· 1	56101504E	Safe AT-KS 110 K2	1.00	EA	20/02/2012	890,000.00	~ 890,000.00		
11-1	56101504E	Safe AT-KS 50 K2	1.00	EA	20/02/2012	465,000.00	465,000.00		

Ref* Proforma Invoice no: 7978 dtd 02/02/2012

Total PO Amount

TZS

8,596,000.00

Authorized Signature

General Terms and Conditions for Goods

1. ACCEPTANCE OF THE PURCHASE ORDER

This Purchase Order may only be accepted by the Supplier's signing and returning an acknowledgement copy of it or by timely delivery of the goods in accordance with the terms of this Purchase Order, as berein specified. Acceptance of this Purchase Order shall effect a contract between the Parties under which the rights and obligations of the Parties shall be governed solely by the terms and conditions of this Purchase Order, including these General Conditions. No additional or inconsistent provisions proposed by the Supplier shall bind UNDP unless agreed to in writing by a duly authorized official of UNDP.

2. PAYMENT

- UNDP shall, on fulfillment of the Delivery Terms, unless otherwise provided in this Purchase Order, make payment within 30 days of receipt of the Supplier's invoice for the goods and copies of the shipping documents specified in this Purchase Order.
- Payment against the invoice referred to above will reflect any discount shown under the payment terms of this Purchase Order, provided payment is made within the period required by such payment terms.
- Unless authorized by UNDP, the Supplier shall submit one invoice in respect of this Purchase Order, and such invoice must indicate the Purchase Order's identification number
- The prices shown in this Purchase Order may not be increased except by express written agreement of UNDP.

TAX EXEMPTION

- 3.1. Section 7 of the Convention on the Privileges and Immunities of the United Nations provides, inter alia, that the United Nations, including its subsidiary organs, is exempt from all direct taxes, except charges for utilities services, and is exempt from customs duties and charges of a similar nature in respect of articles imported or exported for its official use. In the event any governmental authority refuses to recognize UNDP's exemption from such taxes, duties or charges, the Supplier shall immediately consult with UNDP to determine a mutually acceptable procedure.
- 3.2. Accordingly, the Supplier authorizes UNDP to deduct from the Supplier's invoice any amount representing such taxes, duties or charges, unless the Supplier has consulted with UNDP before the payment thereof and UNDP has, in each instance, specifically authorized the Supplier to pay such taxes, duties or charges under protest. In that event, the Supplier shall provide UNDP with written evidence that payment of such taxes, duties or charges has been made and appropriately authorized.

4. RISK OF LOSS

Risk of loss, damage to or destruction of the goods shall be governed in accordance with DDU isotterus 2000, unless otherwise agreed upon by the Parties on the front side of this Purchase Order.

EXPORT LICENCES

Notwithstanding any INCOTERM 2000 used in this Purchase Order, the Supplier shall obtain any export licences required for the goods.

6. FITNESS OF GOODS/PACKAGING

The Supplier warrants that the goods, including packaging, conform to the specifications for the goods ordered under this Purchase Order and are fit for the purposes for which such goods are ordinarily used and for purposes expressly made known to the Supplier by UNDP, and are free from defects in workmarship and materials. The Supplier also warrants that the goods are contained or packaged adequately to protect the goods.

- 7.1. UNDP shall have a reasonable time after delivery of the goods to inspect them and to reject and refuse acceptance of goods not conforming to this Purchase Order, payment for goods pursuant to this Purchase Order shall not be deemed an acceptance of the goods.
- 7.2. Inspection prior to shipment does not relieve the Supplier from any of its contractual obligations.

8. INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY INFRINGEMENT

The Supplier warrants that the use or supply by UNDP of the goods sold under this Purchase Order does not infringe any patent, design, trade-name or trade-mark. In addition, the Supplier shall, pursuant to this warranty, indemnify, defend and hold UNDP and the United Nations harmless from any actions or claims brought against UNDP or the United Nations pertaining to the alleged infringement of a patent, design, trade-name or trade-mark arising in connection with the goods sold under this Purchase Order.

9. RIGHTS OF UNDP

In case of failure by the Supplier to fulfil its obligations under the terms and conditions of this Purchase Order, including but not limited to failure to obtain necessary export licences, or to make delivery of all or part of the goods by the agreed delivery date or dates, UNDP may, after giving the Supplier reasonable notice to perform and without prejudice to any other rights or remedies, exercise one or more of the following rights:

- Procure all or part of the goods from other sources, in which event UNDP may hold the Supplier responsible for any excess cost occasioned thereby.
- Refuse to accept delivery of all or part of the goods.
- Cancel this Purchase Order without any liability for termination charges or any other liability of any kind of UNDP.

10. LATE DELIVERY

Without limiting any other rights or obligations of the parties hereunder, if the Supplier will be unable to deliver the goods by the delivery date(s) stipulated in this Purchase Order, the Supplier shall (i) immediately consult with UNDP to determine the most expeditions means for delivering the goods and (ii) use an expedited means of delivery, at the Supplier's cost (unless the delay is the to Force Maisure), if reasonably so requested by UNDP.

11. ASSIGNMENT AND INSOLVENCY

11.1. The Supplier shall not, except after obtaining the written consent of UNDP, assign, transfer, pledge or make other disposition of this Purchase Order, or any part thereof, or any of the Supplier's rights or obligations under this Purchase Order.

11.2 Should the Supplier become insolvent or should control of the Supplier change by virtue of insolvency, UNDP may, without prejudice to any other rights or remedies, immediately terminate this Purchase Order by giving the Supplier written notice of termination.

12. USE OF UNDPOR UNITED NATIONS NAME OR EMBLEM

The Supplier shall not use the name, emblem or official seal of UNDP or the United Nations for any puroose

13. PROHIBITION ON ADVERTISING

The Supplier shall not advertise or otherwise make public that it is furnishing goods or services to UNDP without specific permission of UNDP in each instance.

14. CHILD LABOUR

The Supplier represents and warrants that neither it nor any of its affiliates is engaged in any practice inconsistent with the rights set forth in the Convention on the Rights of the Child, including Article 32 thereof, which, inter all a, requires that a child shall be protected from performing any work that is likely to be hazardous or to interfere with the child's education, or to be harmful to the child's health or physical, mental, spiritual, moral or social development.

Any breach of this representation and warranty shall entitle UNDP to terminate this Purchase Order immediately upon notice to the Supplier, without any liability for termination charges or any other liability of any kind of UNDP.

15. MINES

The Supplier represents and warrants that neither it nor any of its affiliates is actively and directly engaged in patent activities, development, assembly, production, trade or manufacture of mines or in such activities in respect of components primarily utilized in the manufacture of Mines. The term "Mines" means those devices defined in Article 2, Paragraphs 1, 4 and 5 of Protectof II amoved to the Convention on Prohibitions and Restrictions on the Use of Certain Conventional Weapons Which May Be Decured to Be Excessively Injurious or to Have Indiscriminate Effects of 1980.

Any breach of this representation and warranty shall entitle UNIDP to terminate this Purchase Order immediately upon notice to the Supplier, without any liability for termination charges or any other liability of any kind of UNIDP.

16. SETTLEMENT OF DISPUTES

16.1. Amicable Settlement

The Parties shall use their best efforts to settle amicably any dispute, cocinoversy or claim arising out of, or relating to this Purchese Order or the breach, termination or invalidity thereof. Where the Parties wish to seek such an amicable settlement through conciliation, the conciliation shall take place in accordance with the UNCITRAL Conciliation Rules then obtaining, or according to such other procedure as may be agreed between the Parties.

16.2. Arbitration

Unless, any such dispute, controversy or claim between the Parties arising out of or relating to this Purchase Order or the breach, termination or invalidity thereof is settled amicably under the preceding persympto of this Section within sixty (60) days after receipt by one Party of the other Party's request for such amicable settlement, such dispute, controversy or claim shall be referred by either Party to arbitration in accordance with the UNCITRAL Arbitration Rules then obtaining. including its provisions on applicable law. The arbitral induced shall have no authority to award profitive damages. The Parties shall be bound by any arbitration award rendered as a result of such arbitration as the final adjudication of any such controversy, claim or dispute.

17. PRIVILEGES AND IMMUNITIES

Nothing in or related to these General Terms and Conditions or this Purchase Order shall be deemed a waiver of any of the privileges and immunities of the United Nations, including its subsidiary organs.

18. SEXUAL EXPLOITATION:

- 18. SEXUAL EXPLOITATION:
 18.1. The Contractor shall take all appropriate measures to prevent sexual exploitation or abuse of anyone by it or by any of its employees or any other persons who may be engaged by the Contractor to perform any services under the Contract. For these purposes, sexual activity with any person less than eighteen years of age, regardless of any laws relating to consent, shall constitute the sexual exploitation and abuse of such person. In addition, the Contractor shall refrain from, and shall take all appropriate measures to prohibit its employees or other persons engaged by it from, exchanging any money, goods, services, offers of employment or other things of value, for sexual favors or activities, or from engaging in any sexual activities that are exploitive or degrading to any person. The Contractor seknowledges and agrees that the provisions bereof constitute an essential term of the Contract and that any breach of this representation and warranty shall entitle UNDP to terminate the Contract immediately upon notice to the Contractor, without any liability for termination charges or any other liability of any kind.
 18.2 UNDP shall not anoly the forecoing standard relating to age in any case in which the
- 18.2. UNDP shall not apply the foregoing standard relating to age in any case in which the Contractor's personnel or any other person who may be engaged by the Contractor to perform any services under the Contract is married to the person less than the age of eighteen years with whom sexual activity has occurred and in which such marriage is recognized as valid under the laws of the country of citizenship of such Contractor's personnel or such other person who may be engaged by the Contractor to perform any services under the Contract

19. OFFICIALS NOT TO BENEFIT:

The Contractor warrants that no official of UNDP or the United Nations has received or will be offered by the Contractor any direct or indirect benefit arising from this Contract or the award thereof. The Contractor agrees that breach of this provision is a breach of an essential term of this

20. AUTHORITY TO MODIFY:

Pursuant to the Financial Regulations and Rules of UNDP, only the UNDP Authorized Official possess the authority to agree on behalf of UNDP to any modification of or change in this Agreement, to a waiver of any of its provisions or to any additional contractual relationship of any kind with the Contractor. Accordingly, no modification or change in this Contract shall be valid and enforceable against UNDP unless provided by an amendment to this Agreement signed by the Contractor and jointly by the UNDP Authorized Official.



Tanzania

PLOT 134-140 KINGSWAY/MAFINGA STREET (OFF KINONDONI ROAD) P.O. BOX 9182 DAR ES SALAAM

Tanzania Tel: 266-8000 Fax: 266-8749

Vendor: 0000002360 CITY FURNITURE KALUTA STREET P.O.BOX 20091 DAR ES SALAAM nzania

Purchase Order

• .			Dispatch	via Print
PO Number		Date	Revision	Page
TZA10-000001192	8	14/02/2012		1
Payment Terms	Freight /	Incoterms		Ship Via
Immediate	DES	7.		Common
Buyer		Phone		Currency
Yona SAMO		Tel:		TZS
yonah.samo@und	p.orq	Fax:		
Approver				
Yohana KIBHOLE	i			

Ship To:

PLOT 134-140

KINGSWAY/MAFINGA STREET (OFF KINONDONI ROAD) P.O. BOX 9182

DAR ES SALAAM

Tanzania

Tel: 266-8000 Fax: 266-8749

Bill To:

PLOT 134-140 KINGSWAY/MAFINGA STREET (OFF KINONDONI ROAD) P.O. BOX 9182

DAR ES SALAAM Tanzania Tel: 266-8000 Fax: 266-8749

Ln-Sch	Item	Description	Quantity	HOM	Due Date	Unit Price	Line Total
1-1	56101519E	Executive Table MB 2908	1.00	EA	14/02/2012	936,000.00 -	- 936,000.00
2- 1	56101504E	Executive Chairs AF-2015-H	1.00	EA	14/02/2012	380,000.00 -	, 380,000.00
, 1 i	56101703E	Filing cabinets 4 drawer	2.00 £	EA	14/02/2012	390,000.00	780,000.00 م
4-1	56101504E	Visitors Chairs, fabric cushion	4.00	BA	14/02/2012	180,000.00	720,000.00
5-1	56101504E	Executive Chairs	2.00	EA	14/02/2012	380,000.00	, 760,000.00
6-1	56101519E	ExecutiveTable others	2.00	EA	14/02/2012	936,000.00	1,872,000.00
7-1	56101519E	Coffee Tables	2.00	EA	14/02/2012	379,000.00	758,000.00

Requisition

119280

Ship To:

PLOT 134-140 KINGSWAY/MAFINGA STREET (OFF KINONDONI ROAD) P.O. BOX 9182 DAR ES SALAAM Tanzania

Business Unit:	TZA10	
Reg ID:	Date	Page
0000010064	02/14/2012	1
Requester	•	Currency
Gemma ALITI		USD
Requester Signature		1 44
		1/ \1/W1
	•	\ \ \

Line-Schd	Item	Description	Mfg ID	Quantity UOM	Price	Extended Amt Due Date
1-1	56101519E	E) Tables		2.0000 EA	236.88	473.75 02/14/2012
-	Buyer: Yona SA Vendor: 0000002	MO 360 CITY FURNITURE				
	vendor. 0000002	SOU CITTORNITURE		Lina Tatait		472 75
n 4	F0404F04F	E) Ob also		Line Total:		473.75
2-1	56101504E	E) Chairs		4.0000 EA	112.50	450.00 02/14/2012
· i	Buyer: Yona SA Vendor: 0000002	MO 360 CITY FURNITURE				
		, '		Line Total:		450.00
3-1	56101703E	E) Filing cabinets		2.0000 EA	243.75	487.50 02/14/2012
	Buyer: Yona SA Vendor: 0000002	MO 360 CITY FURNITURE				
				Line Total:		487.50
4-1	56101504E	E) Chairs		1.0000 EA	237.50	237.50 02/14/2012
	Buyer: Yona SA Vendor: 0000002	MO 360 CITY FURNITURE				
				Line Total:		237.50
5-1	56101504E	E) Chairs		2.0000 EA	237.50	475.00 02/14/2012
!	Buyer: Yona SA Vendor: 0000002	MO 360 CITY FURNITURE				
•				Line Total:		475.00
6-1	56101519E	E) Tables		1.0000 EA	585.00	585.00 02/14/2012
	Buyer: Yona SA Vendor: 0000002	MO 360 CITY FURNITURE		,		
				Line Total:		585.00
7-1	56101519E	E) Tables		2.0000 EA	585.00	1,170.00 02/14/2012
	Buyer: Yona SA Vendor: 0000002	MO 360 CITY FURNITURE		• .		
				Line Total:		1,170.00
3-1	56101703E	E) Filing cabinets	·	4.0000 EA	121.88	487.50 02/14/2012
Approv	al Signature	Appro	val Signature		Approval Sig	jnature

Approval Signature	Approval Signature	Approval Signature

Furt by Fund DID PC Project 60071042 Ad 2 38205 TZA10 72220 TZA 0400

001459 00012

Requisition

Ship To:

PLOT 134-140 KINGSWAY/MAFINGA STREET (OFF KINONDONI ROAD) P.O. BOX 9182 DAR ES SALAAM Tanzania

Req ID: 0000010064 Date 02/14/2012 Requester
Gemma ALITI
Requester Signature Currency USD

TZA10

Business Unit:

Line-Schd	Item	Description	Mfg ID	Quantity UOM	Price	Extended Amt Due Date
	Buyer:	Yona SAMO		1		
	Vendor:	0000002360 CITY FURNITURE				
				Line Total:		487.50
9-1	5610150	4E E) Chairs		1.0000 EA	237.50	237.50 02/14/2012
	Buyer: Vendor:	Yona SAMO 0000002360 CITY FURNITURE				
				Line Total:		237.50
				Total Requisition Amou	nt:	4,603, <u>75</u>

Approval Signature	Approval Signature	Approval Signature



Mr/Mrs:

LIFEMATE FURNITURE COMPANY (T) LIMITED

TIN No.106-931-135 VRN:40-002621-H
Plot21,Block20,Nyerere Road, P.O.Box70145,Dar es Salaam, Tanzania

Tel: +255 22 2861489

UNDP

PROFORMA INVOICE

NO: P 0000711

Address:		·			
Tel:	0767-6663	90	DAT	E: 1/2/20	12
QTY	CODE	DESCRIPT	ON	RATE	. AMOUNT
1	B16-611	Sofa Do		3,450,000	3,450,000
1	BY-670	Safe		860,000	860,000
l	BY-870	safe		1,300,000	1,300,000
	603	centre	· Table	450,000	450,000
····		•		+VAT18%	3,328,200
				-	
		·			
		·	•		
This Proforma Invoice is valid for / weeks. TOTAL \(\) \(\					
	*	, , ,	ni Ilio	n eight 1	hundred eighter
_ Tho	usand tu	10 hundred	···-	<u> </u>	Only
	<u>Sm</u>	<u>.</u>		alande.	0658052000
Custom	ier's Signature		For: LIFE	EMATE FURNI	TURE CO.(T)LTD.

City Furniture

VRN. NO. 10-017283-I TIN. NO. 102-573-293

(Main branch)

Nyerere Road P.O.Box 20091 Mob: 0787-786221 0715-786199

l

Tel: 2864961 Fax: 2864962

Email: cityfurnituretz@yahoo.com cityfurnituretz@gmail.com Website: www.cityfurnituretz.com

Website: www.cityfurnituretz.com Dar es Salaam Sold to: **PROFORMA INVOICE** Date OR 09 UNDP M/s FOR: ONDP/TANAPA PROJECT IRINGA -VAT REG. NO. TIN NO. TOTAL ζY DESCRIPTION **UNIT PRICE** T.SHS. Reception 180 02-7616/02-76-08 1,760,000 ,760,000 IRC 195,000 195,000 Cf-PO2-3 2XB 604,000 <u>301,000</u> chair Pb-070 *72*0,000° Calcinet 4 doars CF-JF LDB 390,000 780,000 2Rs filling Calinet CF-JF 420,000 840,000 A+-KR 110 KQ 890,000 Af - KS-50 Kg-V 465.000

1841: 6,254,000

E&E.OE

TOTAL 6,254,000/

NOTE:- Please mention proforma number on your order.

Terms: Cash, Cheque or Local Purchase Order (I.p.o, (as per negotiation)

Price Validity: Two weeks subject to stock

N.B Payments to be made <u>WITHIN 30 Days</u> from the date of Invoice Issued (OPTION)

* Please attach your LPO with the copy of this proforma.

Attended by P-Balan	0189	7869.
---------------------	------	-------

Customer's name____

City Furniture 42

VRN. NO. 10-017283-1 TIN. NO. 102-573-293

7979

(Main branch)

P.O.Box 20091 Mob: 0787-786221 0715-786199

Tel: 2864961 Fax: 2864962

Email: cityfurnituretz@yahoo.com cityfurnituretz@gmail.com Website: www.cityfurnituretz.com

Dar es Salaam Date **O**名 O名 1

Sold to:

NO.

PROFORMA INVOICE

M/s UNDP .
POR: UNDP/TANAPA PROJECT IRINGA - DSM.,

VAT REG. NO.

TIN N),,	ľ	
Y	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL T.SHS.
3po	Executive Table		
	Mb-2908 (1.60) (W·N)	936,000	2,808,000
4200	Executive chair		
	Af-2015-H	380,000	1,520,000
2005	coffee Table (p.m.)		
	MC-9915/1+S	379,000	758,000
PC	confrence Table (D.M)		
	MC-11	512,000	512,000
KOCS	confrence chaiss		,
	K-824 (V).	369,000	2,214,000
	(78h)-7,812,000/.		
			-
E&E.OI		TOTAL	7,812,000/

NOTE: Please mention proforma number on your order.

Terms: Cash, Cheque or Local Purchase Order (1.p.o, (as per negotiation)

Price Validity: Two weeks subject to stock

Payments to be made WITHIN 30 Days from the date of Invoice Issued (OPTION)

Please attach your LPO with the copy of this proforma.

Attended by	P.Ba	lañ

Customer's name_



FEMATE FURNITURE COMPANY (T) LIMITED

TIN No.106-931-135 VRN:40-002621-H Plot21,Block20,Nyerere Road, P.O.Box70145,Dar es Salaam, Tanzania

Tel: +255 22 2861489

Customer's Signature

PROFORMA INVOICE

			NO:	b 0000110
Mr/Mrs:	UNDP			
Address:				
_	1615	0	E: 1/2/2012	
Tel: 0	167 - 6663	70 DATI		
QTY	CODE	DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT
2	3035-912	tiling cabinet	590,000	1,180,000
	3045-816	Filing cabinet	690,000	690,000
1	820 C	office choùr	170,000	170,000
4	890-1	office chair	240,000	960,000
4	G []-10X-033	cabinet.	590,000	21360,000
2	GLT-10X-00	Cabinet	560,000	11120,000
3	6916	Executive Table	\$90,000	2,670,000
	1820-8162	Executive Table	1,490,000	1,490,000
1	271	Executive chair	790,000	790,000
2	333	Executive choir	500,000	1,000,000
This Pro	oforma Invoice is	valid for we	eks. TOTAL	
	Stra			- Only
Custo	mer's Signatur			ITURE CO.(T)LTD.



REGISTRY, UNDP, TANZANIA RECEIVED DATE: 8 - 02 -

ACTION INFO DATE

FILE; AWARD:

ROUTING RR/RC CD DCP (P) DCD (C) MON

MORA!

DR. ELLY **GERTRILL**

ERMEST S RCO

PARTIVERS PROJ. SUPPIOR:

PROG FINANCE

AA FUNCTION

OFFICE Fire March

PROCUREMENT

GEN. SERVICES

ICT

UNCDF

UNV

SEATOR/02/2012

TANZANIA NATIONAL PAF

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR GENERAL P.O. BOX 3134, ARUSHA - TANZANIA

TNP/HQ/P.30/19

UNDP Project Manager **BOX 9182** DAR ES SALAAM

Dear Getrude,

RE: PROCUREMENT OF OFFICE EQUIPMENT AND FURNITURE/ROR UNDP/TANAPA PROJECT IN IRINGA

TANAPA/UNDP Project Office in Iringa is expected to commence its activities by the end of this February 2012. The Project has secured an office in Iringa without any basic furniture and equipment. The Project Coordinator and Accountant recently visited UNDP Offices in Dar es Salaam to liaise with UNDP officials on how to procure office furniture and equipment by following UNDP procedures. The UNDP Officers provided the two project personnel who are also TANAPA officers with a list of reliable suppliers of equipment and furniture.

After visiting the suppliers, the Project Coordinator and Accountant selected required furniture and equipment and prepared the attached analysis and recommendations for further action.

With this letter, we request your good Office to procure furniture and equipment on behalf of the project so that the project can take off without further delays.

Yours Sincerely,

TANZANIA NATIONAL PARKS

Dr. E. Dembe

For: DIRECTOR GENERAL

C.C: Project Coordinator

TANAPA/UNDP/GEF PROJECT - IRINGA OFFICE

ANALYSIS OF QUOTATIONS FOR THE EQUPMENT AND FURNITURE FOR THE PROJECT OFFICE

INTRODUCTION:

The TANAPA/UNDP Project Coordinator and Accountant participated in a two day mission (1-2 February 2012) to identify the furniture and equipment for the project office located in Iringa town. All suppliers recommended by UNDP were visited and given a list of the items for them to provide quotations. Price comparison list and recommendation for the awards are as presented below:

A. EQUIPMENT SUPPLIERS:

Price comparison schedule for suppliers of equipment is as follows.

			SUPPLIE	RS	
ITEM Laphis	QTY	INFOSYS	SIMPLY COMPUTERS	COMPUTECH	RECOMMENDED AWARD
DELL LATITUDE E5420 - INTEL CORE i3-2310M (2.10GHz, 3MB) 4GB (2 x 2GB DDR3), 320GB, 14.0" HD (1366X768) Antiglare LED Backlick, INTREGRATED FULL HD CAMERA AND MIC, DVDRW, WIRELESS, QWERTY BACKLIT KB - ANTIMICROBIAL, WINDOWS 7 PRO, B.TOOTH, 6 CELL, 3YRS NBD, DELL NYLON CARRY CASE, USB KEYBOARD AND MOUSE	3	\$ 3,335.20	\$ 2,781	\$ 2,786	
DELL OPTIPLEX 790 SMALL FORM FACTOR - Intel Core i3-2120 (3.30GHz, 3MB) 3GB (1X1GB & 1X2GB DDR3), 500GB, DVDRW SLIMLINE, INTERNAL SPKER, KEYB, MOUSE, 3YRS NBD INCLUDING ALL IN ONE STAND AND 19" DISPLAY (P1911)	2	\$ 2,211.15	\$1,610	\$ 1,544.40	
HP LASERJET CP2055DN PRINTER	2	\$ 916.76	\$773	\$759.00	
TOTAL		\$6,463.11	\$5,164	\$ 5,089.4	COMPUTECH

B: EQUIPMENT SUPPLIERS:

ITEAM	QTY	SUPP	LIERS	RECOMMENDED AWARD
		SIMPLY COMPUTERS	COMPUTECH	
/HP LASERJET P2055 B/W PRINTER	1	\$ 260	\$ 242	_
CANNON ir2318 PHOTOCOPIER WITH TONNER	1	\$ 1,490	\$1,512.00	
APC 650VA UPS	2	\$ 210	\$190	
HP SCANJET G3110 SCANNER	1	\$ 125	\$108.64	
TOTAL		\$ 2,085	\$2,052.64	со мритесн

C: EQUIPMENT SUPPLIERS

ITEAM	QTY	SUPPLIERS	RECOMMENDED AWARD
DELL M 410 PROJECTOR WITH 2000LUMENS	1	\$ 1,439	
TOTAL		\$1,439	SIMPLY COMPUTERS

TSA10-MAST 7-5500- LSD - OAODO - LSA10-38502-000130A

C: FURNITURE AND FITTINGS

ITEM			SUPPLIERS		
	QTY	LIFE MATE	LIVING ROOM	CITY FURN	RECOMMENDED AWARD
Visitor Chair, fabric	4	960,000/=	542,372/=	, 720,000/=	/
Cabinet 4 draws	4	2,360,000/=	2,211,892/=	<i>→</i> 780,000/=	4
Cabinet 2 doors large	2	1,120,000/=		780,000/=	√
Executive chair, PC	1	790,000/=	758,474/=	-380,000/=	1
Executive Chair.	2	1,000,000/=	838,982/=	- 760,000/=	✓ .
Executive table, PC	1	1,490,000/=	1,313,560/=	~936,000/=]·/
Executive table others	2	2,670,000/=	1,355,932/=	1,872,000/=	V
Safe, medium	1	1,300,000/=	1,164,491/=	~890,000/≃	
Safe, small	1	860,000/=	247,710/=	465,000/=	
Secretary Chair	1	170,000/=	203,389/=	195,000/=	ν ·
Coffee table	2	450,000/=	593,220/=	- 758,000/=	1
TOTAL		13,170,000/=	8,636,802/=	8,536,000/=	CITY. FURNITURE

D: FURNITURES AND FITTINGS

ITEM	QTY	SUPPLIERS		
		LIFE MATE	LIVING ROOM	RECOMMENDED AWARD
Filling Cabinet Glazed, small	2	1,180,000/=	1,110,168/=	·
Filling Cabinet Glazed, med	1	690,000/=	1,152,542/=	
Sofa set, for Office	1	3,450,000/≃	1,121,269/=	
TOTAL		5,320,000	3,383,979	LIVING ROOM

E: FURNITURES AND FITTINGS

ITEAM	QTY	SUPPLIER		
		LIVING ROOM	CITY FURNITURE	RECOMMENDED AWARD
Bench for visitors	2	762,710/=	604,000/=	
Secretary table	1 .	1,011,864/=	1,760,000/=	
TOTAL		1,774,574/=	2,364,000	LIVING ROOM

CONCLUSION:

- A. For furniture the award should be as recommended in the last column above, so all the three suppliers, are hereby proposed to supply to the project bearing in mind that the quality is almost the same, we take price quoted as the decision rule.
- B: For equipment the recommended award is based on lowest price quoted and the availability of the equipment.

The analysis and report has been prepared by;

1. Mr. Godwell Ole Meing'ataki

Project Coordinator

2. Mr. Njama Shaaban

Project Accountant

Pro Forma Invoice

PI No.:

TLR HQ ZD 35

Date:

02/02/2012

Validity:

15 days

VAT:

10-005814-W

TIM

100-175-436



www.livingroomlife.com info@livingroomlife.com

T. +255 22 2865891/2

F. ÷255 22 2866743 0762 500 555 M.

Customer Details

Name: Address:

PO Box:

Shaban Njama

Company:

United National Development Program

City:

Dar es salaam

Phone:

,	LO HOVE		THOUGH			•
f	Email:		Mobile:	0784 696 369		
S/N	Description	Specifications	Model	Qty	Unit Price	Total (T.Shs
1	SecreTarial Office Table	L- Shaped + Table Screen	HOD -9038R +	1	1,011,864	1,011,864
2	SecreTarial Office Chair	Lumber Support Heavy duty steel base	AGH -894	1	203,389	203,389
3	Excutive Table	Lshaped Mahogan Color	TLR 197	1	1,313,560	1,313,560
4	Excutive Book Shelves	Upper Glass Door Mahogan Color	TR-804G	1	673,728	673,728
5	Exacutive Chair	Lumber Support Havy duty base Material PU Black Color	VKM - 209	1	758,474	758,474
6	Excutive Table	L - Shaped Meech Color	OD 34 + JT32 + CD300	2	677,966	1,355,932
7	Executive Chair	Lumber Support Havy duty Steel Base, Havy duty Cantilver Base Material Fabrick Balck Color	BS 779H	2	419,491	838,982
8	Full Heigh Cupbord	Upper Glass Door Beech Color	ST 437	2	555,084	1,110,168
9	Filling Cabinet	4Drower Cabinet with Security Bar Grey	SW-04FTB	2	550,847	1,101,694
10	Filling Cabinet	4drower Cabinet without Security Bar - Grey Color	WS - 04FT 2	2	504,237	1,008,474
11	Visitor Chair	With Arm Rest Cantilver Base Material Fabrick Black Color	OZ - ML003	. 4	135,593	542,372
12	Cupboard	2Door Cabinet with Shelves -Grey Color	WS - 72	2	576,271	1,152,542
13	Safe	Digital	SCD 110SC	1	1,169,491	1,169,491
14	Safe	Digital	CS - 465	1	247,457	247,457
15	Air Port Chair	Alluminam Black Without PVC Blck Color	G 103	2	381,355	762,710
16	Vsitor Sofa	3Seater Black Material PVC	F 76	1	868,644	868,644
17	Visitor Chair	2Seater Black Material PVC	F 76	2	555,084	1,110,168
18	Coffee Table	Wooden	9908	2	296,610	593,220
		-		Sub T	otal Exclusive Vat	15,822,869

Terms & Conditions

Delivery Period:

Ex-stock

Before Delivery

Delivery & Installation:

Payment Terms:

Free within city limits

Cheques Payable to:

Prepared by:

Add Vat 18%

Total Inc Vat

Zuwena

NB 3% Interest per morth

The Living Room Limited

Clicicked lan

Zamda

2,848,116 18,670,985

FREIGHT CHARGES AS WELL AS TRANSPOTATION & ACCOMMODATION COSTS OF OUR TECHNIANS FOR ASSEMBLING OF

FURNITURE TO ANY UPCOUNTRY LOCATIONS ARE NOTE INCLUDED IN THIS QUOTATION. THESE COSTS WILL BE

PROVIDED AS & WHEN REQUARED BY OUR MALUED CUSTOMERS



LIFEMATE FURNITURE COMPANY (T) LIMITED

TIN No.106-931-135 VRN:40-002621-H Plot21,Block20,Nyerere Road, P.O.Box70145,Dar es Salaam, Tanzania

Tel: +255 22 2861489

INVOICE PROFORMA

NO:P 0000711

Mr/Mrs:	UNDP			·
Address:			-	
 [el:	-17 16h2	90	.1.1.	JD 2
ei;	0767-6663	DAT	E: 1/2/20	51 Z
QTY	CODE	DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT
1 .	B16-611	soffa set	3,450,000	3,450,000
)	BY-670	Safe	860,000	860,000
. (BY-870	safe	1,300,000	1,300,000
1	603	centre Table	450,000	450,000
			+VAT18%:	3,328,200
*				
•				
	4.		/	
•			_	
This Prof	forma Invoice is v	valid for wee	eks. TOTAL	2/,8/8,200
Amount	in words:	wenty one millic	in reight	hundred eigh
-tho	i	10 hundred	V ·	Only
	Sh.		Talanda.	0658052090
Custon	ier's Signature	For: LIF	EMATE FURNI	TURE CO.(T)LTD.

VRN. NO. 10-017283-I TIN. NO. 102-573-293

(Main branch)

Nyerere Road P.O.Box 20091

Mob: 0787-786221

0715-786199

Tel: 2864961 Fax: 2864962

Email: cityfurnituretz@yahoo.com cityfurnituretz@gmail.com

Website: www.cityfurnituretz.com

Dar es Salaam

7978

Sold to: PROFORMA INVOICE CANAPA PROJECT PRINGA

VAT REG. NO.

TIN NO.

1114 1		1 .	TOTAL
(Y	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	T.SHS.
1PC	Reception Table.		
-	02-7616/02-76-CX (NOCE)	1,760,000	1,760,000
<u>irc</u>	Secretary chairs.	·	· .
	At-386	195,000	195,000
2PC2	Bench Cf-Pol-3.	302,000	604,000
400	Visitox chair Pb-07(U)	180,000	720,000
2PB	· Filling Calainot 4 doors CF-JF	390,000	780,000
2/0	2 door filling Colinet CF-JF	420,000	840,000
_ 1PC	Safe At-Ke 110 Kg.	890,000	890,000
	sale Af-KS-50KQ-V	465,000	465,000
	1841. 6.324.000/J		
_			
E&E.0	DE	TOTAL	6,254,000/

NOTE: Please mention proforma number on your order.

Terms: Cash, Cheque or Local Purchase Order (1.p.o, (as per negotiation)

Price Validity: Two weeks subject to stock

N.B Payments to be made WITHIN 30 Days from the date of Invoice Issued (OPTION)

* Please attach your LPO with the copy of this proforma.

Attended by_	P-Balan	0782 78619.		
	•	-	Customer's name	

PRICES QUOTATED INCLUSIVE OF 18% VAT

VRN. NO. 10-017283-I TIN. NO. 102-573-293

(Main branch)

Nyerere Road P.O.Box 20091

Mob: 0787-786221

0715-786199 Tel: 2864961

Fax: 2864962

Email: cityfurnituretz@yahoo.com cityfurnituretz@gmail.com

7,812,000

TOTAL

7979 NO. Website: www.cityfurnituretz.com Dar es Salaam Sold to: PROFORMA INVOICE UNDP M/sFOR! PROJECT IRINGA MOP TANAPA OSM. VAT REG. NO. TIN NO. TOTAL. DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE T.SHS. 300 Executive Table 936,000 2,808,000 (1.60) 400 Breastive Chaix -2015- H 1,520,000 380,000 (D.M.) 2003 758,000 379*0*00 519,000 512,000 MC-11 6012 contrence Chairs 2,214,000 369,*0*00 TX1, 7,812,000/.

NOTE: Please mention proforma number on your order.

Terms: Cash, Cheque or Local Purchase Order (1.p.o, (as per negotiation)

Price Validity: Two-weeks subject to stock

E&E.OE

- *Payments to be made WITHIN 30 Days from the date of Invoice Issued (OPTION)
- Please attach your LPO with the copy of this proforma.

Attended by F. Balaji	
•	Customer's name

FURNITURE COMPANY

TIN No.106-931-135 VRN:40-002621-H Plot21, Block20, Nyerere Road, P.O. Box70145, Dar es Salaam, Tanzania

Tel: +255 22 2861489

Customer's Signature

INVOICE PROFORMA

For: LIFEMATE FURNITURE CO.(T)LTD.

-			NO:	B 0000/10
Ar/Mrs:	UNDP			
ddress:	1 .			·
	161.5	0	E: 1/2/2012	,
rel: v	67-6663	70 DATE	E: \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
QTY	CODE	DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT
2	3035-912	tiling cabinet	590,000	1,180,000
1	3045-816	Filing cabinet	690,000	690,000
1	820 C	office choùr	170,000	170,000
4	890-1	office chair	240,000	960,000
4	G[1-10X-033	cabinet.	590,000	21360,000
2	GLT-10X-00	Cabinet	560,000	11129,000
3	6916	Executive Table	\$90,000	2,670,000
1	1820-8162	Executive Table	1,490,000	1,490,000
	271	Executive chair	790,000	790,000
2	333	Executive chair	(100,000	1,000,000
This Pro	forma Invoice is	valid for we	eks. TOTAL	
Amoun	in words.			Onl
	G			Om